



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 03180920 September 20, 2018 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3S05  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** SANTA ROSA **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 07/31/19 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 40716695229 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** PERMANENT STRIPING MAINTENANCE - SIGNING/PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	OZARK STRIPING COMPANY, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$308,458.60	100.00%
2	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$361,967.40	117.35%
3	GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGINEERS, I	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$375,825.05	121.84%
4	AKCA INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$388,745.00	126.03%
5	ACME BARRICADES, L.C.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$415,362.00	134.66%
6	SOUTHERN STATES PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$433,760.00	140.62%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 03180920 September 20, 2018 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3S05  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** SANTA ROSA **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 07/31/19 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 40716695229 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** PERMANENT STRIPING MAINTENANCE - SIGNING/PAVEMENT MARKINGS

The work under this Contract consists of placement of permanent thermoplastic striping and symbols on completed construction jobs on State Road 87 in Santa Rosa County as shown in the Appendices, and will be issued by work document as these sites are completed and released by Construction. Additional locations may be added or removed as deemed necessary by the Department. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the other pay items listed.

A Contractor Experience in Pavement Markings Form, No. 850-070-06 is required to be submitted with bid

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OZARK STRIPING COMPANY, INC.		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGINEERS, I	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)</b>								
0005 0701 18101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		16.500 GM	3,600.00000	59,400.00	5,500.00000	90,750.00	5,400.00000	89,100.00
0010 0701 18201 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		14.000 GM	3,600.00000	50,400.00	5,500.00000	77,000.00	5,400.00000	75,600.00
0015 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		525.000 LF	5.00000	2,625.00	4.00000	2,100.00	3.25000	1,706.25
0020 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		525.000 LF	6.00000	3,150.00	6.50000	3,412.50	4.75000	2,493.75
0025 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.400 GM	2,900.00000	1,160.00	1,800.00000	720.00	3,500.00000	1,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03180920 September 20, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S05

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OZARK STRIPING COMPANY, INC.		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGINEERS, I	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)</b>								
0030 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		10.000 EA	125.00000	1,250.00	120.00000	1,200.00	90.00000	900.00
0035 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		150.000 EA	80.00000	12,000.00	65.00000	9,750.00	60.00000	9,000.00
0040 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		525.000 LF	5.00000	2,625.00	4.00000	2,100.00	3.25000	1,706.25
0045 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.450 GM	2,900.00000	1,305.00	2,500.00000	1,125.00	2,050.00000	922.50
0050 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		10.000 EA	175.00000	1,750.00	200.00000	2,000.00	160.00000	1,600.00
0055 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		10.000 EA	90.00000	900.00	100.00000	1,000.00	160.00000	1,600.00
0060 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		4.000 GM	3,970.00000	15,880.00	4,400.00000	17,600.00	4,250.00000	17,000.00
0065 0711 15102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.975 GM	4,500.00000	4,387.50	8,700.00000	8,482.50	5,100.00000	4,972.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03180920 September 20, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S05

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OZARK STRIPING COMPANY, INC.		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGINEERS, I	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)</b>								
0070 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		17.500 GM	2,070.00000	36,225.00	1,500.00000	26,250.00	2,050.00000	35,875.00
0075 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		3.400 GM	3,970.00000	13,498.00	4,400.00000	14,960.00	4,250.00000	14,450.00
0080 0711 15202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		0.182 GM	750.00000	136.50	8,700.00000	1,583.40	5,400.00000	982.80
0085 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		1.819 GM	19,500.00000	35,470.50	21,000.00000	38,199.00	22,000.00000	40,018.00
0090 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		1.824 GM	8,450.00000	15,412.80	7,000.00000	12,768.00	9,000.00000	16,416.00
0095 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		1.819 GM	19,500.00000	35,470.50	21,000.00000	38,199.00	22,000.00000	40,018.00
0100 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		1.824 GM	8,450.00000	15,412.80	7,000.00000	12,768.00	11,000.00000	20,064.00
<b>0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)</b>				<b>\$308,458.60</b>		<b>\$361,967.40</b>		<b>\$375,825.05</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03180920 September 20, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S05

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OZARK STRIPING COMPANY, INC.		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGINEERS, I	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$308,458.60</b>		<b>\$361,967.40</b>		<b>375,825.05</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03180920 September 20, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S05

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AKCA INC.		(5) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(6) SOUTHERN STATES PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)</b>								
0005 0701 18101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		16.500 GM	5,600.00000	92,400.00	6,500.00000	107,250.00	7,000.00000	115,500.00
0010 0701 18201 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		14.000 GM	5,600.00000	78,400.00	6,500.00000	91,000.00	7,000.00000	98,000.00
0015 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		525.000 LF	5.00000	2,625.00	5.00000	2,625.00	3.00000	1,575.00
0020 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		525.000 LF	6.00000	3,150.00	6.00000	3,150.00	4.00000	2,100.00
0025 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.400 GM	2,500.00000	1,000.00	1,800.00000	720.00	1,000.00000	400.00
0030 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		10.000 EA	150.00000	1,500.00	125.00000	1,250.00	225.00000	2,250.00
0035 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		150.000 EA	70.00000	10,500.00	75.00000	11,250.00	75.00000	11,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03180920 September 20, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S05

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AKCA INC.		(5) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(6) SOUTHERN STATES PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)</b>								
0040 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		525.000 LF	5.00000	2,625.00	5.00000	2,625.00	3.00000	1,575.00
0045 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.450 GM	2,500.00000	1,125.00	1,800.00000	810.00	1,500.00000	675.00
0050 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		10.000 EA	200.00000	2,000.00	250.00000	2,500.00	225.00000	2,250.00
0055 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		10.000 EA	100.00000	1,000.00	125.00000	1,250.00	125.00000	1,250.00
0060 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		4.000 GM	4,800.00000	19,200.00	4,700.00000	18,800.00	5,750.00000	23,000.00
0065 0711 15102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.975 GM	6,000.00000	5,850.00	7,000.00000	6,825.00	7,000.00000	6,825.00
0070 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		17.500 GM	1,600.00000	28,000.00	1,600.00000	28,000.00	1,400.00000	24,500.00
0075 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		3.400 GM	4,800.00000	16,320.00	4,700.00000	15,980.00	5,750.00000	19,550.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03180920 September 20, 2018 Call Order: 001 Contract: E3S05

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AKCA INC.		(5) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(6) SOUTHERN STATES PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)</b>								
0080 0711 15202 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		0.182 GM	6,000.00000	1,092.00	6,500.00000	1,183.00	6,000.00000	1,092.00
0085 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		1.819 GM	25,000.00000	45,475.00	24,000.00000	43,656.00	24,000.00000	43,656.00
0090 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		1.824 GM	8,500.00000	15,504.00	9,000.00000	16,416.00	9,500.00000	17,328.00
0095 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		1.819 GM	25,000.00000	45,475.00	24,000.00000	43,656.00	24,000.00000	43,656.00
0100 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		1.824 GM	8,500.00000	15,504.00	9,000.00000	16,416.00	9,500.00000	17,328.00
<b>0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)</b>				<b>\$388,745.00</b>		<b>\$415,362.00</b>		<b>\$433,760.00</b>

Contract Grand Totals:

\$388,745.00

\$415,362.00

433,760.00





Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03180920    September 20, 2018    **Call Order:** 001    **Contract:** E3S05

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY.*